

## Signature Report

July 31, 2018

## **Motion 15191**

|    | Proposed No. 2018-0175.1 Sponsors Balducci  |
|----|---|
| 1  | A MOTION authorizing the prosecuting attorney to accept                             |
| 2  | a donation by the Raikes Foundation for the King County                             |
| 3  | juvenile court strategic planning retreat.  |
| 4  | WHEREAS, the King County prosecuting attorney's criminal division's juvenil         |
| 5  | court unit is implementing strategic planning with a goal of identifying how best   |
| 6  | coordinate juvenile justice resources to improve and expedite outcomes for youthful |
| 7  | offenders, families, community, which includes expansion/re-alignment of diversion  |
| 8  | services, expansion of alternatives to secure detention, improving community safety |
| 9  | through increased engagement with the community/reduction in recidivism, and        |
| 10 | improving engagement with communities of color, and                                 |
| 11 | WHEREAS, the generous gift from the Raikes Foundation will support that             |
| 12 | strategic planning work and improve outcomes for youthful offenders, families and   |
| 13 | communities;  |
| 14 | NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:                          |
| 15 | The prosecuting attorney is authorized to accept the donation by the Raikes         |

- 16 Foundation of five thousand five hundred dollars for the King County juvenile court
- strategic planning retreat.

18

Motion 15191 was introduced on 3/26/2018 and passed by the Metropolitan King County Council on 7/30/2018, by the following vote:

Yes: 9 - Mr. von Reichbauer, Mr. Gossett, Ms. Lambert, Mr. Dunn, Mr. McDermott, Mr. Dembowski, Mr. Upthegrove, Ms. Kohl-Welles and Ms. Balducci

No: 0 Excused: 0

King
County
Washington

KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

J. Joseph McDermott, Chair

ATTEST:

Melani Pedroza, Clerk of the Council

Attachments: None